You must deliver an executed copy of your Lease and lease addendum to us within 10 days after
execution.

Upon submission of each proposed Lease for the Restaurant, you must pay us or our
designated Vendor (as defined in Section 8.E), which may be us or our affiliates, a lease review fee
of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500). If any Lease is disapproved by us, and you wish to
submit a different Lease to us for our review, you must pay the same fee each time.

C. DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR RESTAURANT.

We will provide you our then-current prototypical plans showing the standard layout and